Dolgellau Sale on May 4th with Farmers Marts. 01341 422334
18 females and 7 bulls.
Judging starts 10am and Sale starts 11.30am

LIST OF EXHIBITORS

Davies, Mr. & Mrs. G., Maesygelli, Beulah, Newcastle Emlyn, Ceredigion ……… 19         
(Johne’s disease declaration to be announced at time of Sale.)

Ellis a'i Feibion, Mr. Ken., Ynysfor, Bryncrug, Tywyn, Gwynedd ………………   24         
(Johne’s disease Accredited to risk level 1 since June 15)

Evans-Williams, Mrs. Jessica A., Gerddi Bluog, Harlech, Gwynedd …………… 8  23        
[bookmark: _Hlk511207767](Elite Health Status. Accredited to Risk Level 1 since Feb 03. Accredited free of BVD & IBR since Feb 03, Leptosirosis since Feb 07).

Evans, Mr. William Gwynfor., Eithinfynydd, Talybont, Mer, Gwynedd   7    9   10   11   14   15   16           (Johne’s disease Accredited to risk level 1 since March 02)

Evans, Mr. William Hefin., Eithinfynydd, Talybont, Mer, Gwynedd …………    6   12   13   17   18      (Johne’s disease Accredited to risk level 1 since Feb 02)

Jones, Mr. H.W., Llwynsarn, Rhydymain, Dolgellau, Gwynedd ………………. 21   22   
(Johne’s disease Accredited to risk level 1 since Dec 02; Accredited free of BVD since Dec 02)

Jones a'i Fab, Mr. Michael Wyn, Tyddyn Perthi, Penisarwaen,l Caernarfon, Gwynedd   1    2      (Elite Health Status. Accredited to Risk Level 1 since Nov 06. Accredited free of BVD & IBR since Nov 06, Leptosirosis since Nov 06).

Jones, Mr. Sion Wyn, Pen y Cefn, Pentir, Bangor, Gwynedd …………………  3    25    
(Elite Health Status. Accredited to Risk Level 1 since Nov 06. Accredited free of BVD & IBR since Nov 06, Leptosirosis since Nov 06).

Roberts, Mr. Gareth Pennant, Clegar, Rhydgethin, Llandrillo, Corwen, Denbs …  4   5       
(Accredited to risk level 2)

Williams, Mr. G.C., Tyddyn Deicws, Gwytherin, Abergele, Denbs ………………   20     
(Johne’s disease Accredited to risk level 1 since Dec 11. Accredited free of BVD since March 12.)

PEDIGREE AND GRADING-UP
WELSH BLACK FEMALES

CLASS 1
FEMALES BORN ON OR BEFORE 30-6-15
3 Entries (Nos. 1-3)


	
	Mr. Michael Wyn Jones a'i Fab
	
	
	

	1
	DEINIOLEN CATRIN 5TH 167912 Vol 102
	Born 14/05/2013

	
	(S002/JNI) 
	
	(UK702071100117)

	
	
	gs. TALLIN MAJOR(Y001/ETN)

	
	Sire - CAERYNWCH MAJOR 6TH(N024/WCH)

	
	
	gd. CAERYNWCH GLADYS 40TH(C016/WCH)

	
	

	
	
	gs. NEUADD DAFYDD DDU 186TH(Z026/JNE)

	
	Dam - CARNEDD-DAFYDD HAF 2ND(G002/RAE)

	
	
	gd. CARNEDD-DAFYDD CAT 2ND(A002/RAE)

	
	

	
	Calving Record: 
	1. 06-JAN-2016 S, 2. 01-JUL-2017 S

	
	Inseminated to Deiniolen Major 6th (A.I) 18618 Vol. 105 on 13-9-17 (Scanned as being guaranteed in-calf)

	
	




	
	Mr. Michael Wyn Jones a'i Fab
	
	
	

	2
	DEINIOLEN NON 29TH 169421 Vol 103
	Born 25/02/2014

	
	(T001/JNI) 
	
	(UK702071600129)

	
	
	gs. TALLIN MAJOR(Y001/ETN)

	
	Sire - CAERYNWCH MAJOR 6TH(N024/WCH)

	
	
	gd. CAERYNWCH GLADYS 40TH(C016/WCH)

	
	

	
	
	gs. MACHRETH CAI 7TH(A013/WMR)

	
	Dam - DEINIOLEN NON 17TH(L005/JNI)

	
	
	gd. DEINIOLEN NON 12TH(H001/JNI)

	
	

	
	Calving Record: 
	1. 13-AUG-2016 F, 2. 23-SEP-2017 S

	
	Inseminated to Deiniolen Major 6th (A.I) 18618 Vol. 105 on 24-2-18 (To be Scanned prior to sale)

	
	




	
	Mr. Michael Wyn Jones a'i Fab
	
	
	

	2a
	DEINIOLEN COMET
	Born 23/09/2017

	
	(X008/JNI)    
	
	(UK702071200167)

	
	
	gs. HAFODESGOB MERED(B003/JHG)

	
	Sire - MACHRETH BANNER 7TH( (AI) J025/WMR)

	
	
	gd. MACHRETH BRANWEN 4TH(D010/WMR)

	




	
	Mr. Sion Wyn Jones
	
	
	

	3
	PERTHI ADDAWOL 3RD 171879 Vol 104
	Born 12/06/2015

	
	(U002/JPH) 
	
	(UK702071500142)

	
	
	gs. TALLIN MAJOR(Y001/ETN)

	
	Sire - CAERYNWCH MAJOR 6TH(N024/WCH)

	
	
	gd. CAERYNWCH GLADYS 40TH(C016/WCH)

	
	

	
	
	gs. PERTHI XAVIER 2ND(M004/JPH)

	
	Dam - PERTHI ADDAWOL(Q001/JPH)

	
	
	gd. LLWYNSARN ADDAWOL 10TH(L006/JLL)

	
	

	
	Served by Deicws John Vol. 106 on 10/1/18 (Scanned as being guaranteed in-calf)

	
	




MAIDEN HEIFERS

CLASS 2
FEMALES BORN ON OR BEFORE 31-5-15
8 Entries (Nos. 4-11)


	
	Mr. Gareth Pennant Roberts
	
	
	

	4
	RHYDGETHIN ROWLYN 173384 Vol 105
	Born 02/03/2016

	
	(W004/RRG) 
	
	(UK707473100022)

	
	
	gs. NEUADD ADDEWID 63RD(JNE/T048)

	
	Sire - GERDDI-BLUOG ADDEWID 2ND(M002/EGB)

	
	
	gd. GERDDI DILYS 4TH(W005/EGE)

	
	

	
	
	gs. GERDDI CYFHEBOG 63RD(L003/EGE)

	
	Dam - NANT-GANOL ROWLYN 30TH(R006/TNA)

	
	
	gd. NANT-GANOL ROWLYN 20TH(H003/TNA)

	
	

	
	Not Served

	
	




	
	Mr. Gareth Pennant Roberts
	
	
	

	5
	RHYDGETHIN NEL 2ND 173383 Vol 105
	Born 21/03/2016

	
	(W007/RRG) 
	
	(UK707473500026)

	
	
	gs. NEUADD ADDEWID 63RD(JNE/T048)

	
	Sire - GERDDI-BLUOG ADDEWID 2ND(M002/EGB)

	
	
	gd. GERDDI DILYS 4TH(W005/EGE)

	
	

	
	
	gs. GERDDI CYFHEBOG 63RD(L003/EGE)

	
	Dam - NANT-GANOL NEL 38TH(R039/TNA)

	
	
	gd. NANT-GANOL NEL 21ST(A049/TNA)

	
	

	
	Not Served

	
	




	
	Mr. William Hefin Evans
	
	
	

	6
	LLECHWEDD RHIAN 104TH (Vol 106)
	Born 02/06/2016

	
	(W005/ELE) 
	
	(UK704218300381)

	
	
	gs. MACHRETH SAMUEL 8TH(P012/WMR)

	
	Sire - GWRIL EBRILLWR 4TH(S001/PGR)

	
	
	gd. GWRIL CERIS 3RD(J006/PGR)

	
	

	
	
	gs. MIGNEDD TOMOS 2ND(G019/JMI)

	
	Dam - LLECHWEDD RHIAN 85TH(P016/ELE)

	
	
	gd. LLECHWEDD CEINLYS 20TH(G003/ELE)

	
	

	
	Not Served

	
	



	
	Mr. William Gwynfor Evans
	
	
	

	7
	YSGETHIN NESTA 29TH 173663 Vol 105
	Born 03/06/2016

	
	(W006/EYS) 
	
	(UK709531200359)

	
	
	gs. MACHRETH SAMUEL 8TH(P012/WMR)

	
	Sire - GWRIL EBRILLWR 4TH(S001/PGR)

	
	
	gd. GWRIL CERIS 3RD(J006/PGR)

	
	

	
	
	gs. TREFAES TWM 2ND(M006/LTE)

	
	Dam - YSGETHIN NESTA 14TH(S008/EYS)

	
	
	gd. LLECHWEDD NESTA 28TH(M010/ELE)

	
	

	
	Not Served

	
	



	
	Mrs. Jessica A. Evans-Williams
	
	
	

	8
	GERDDI-BLUOG RHIAN 172823 Vol 105
	Born 03/06/2016

	
	(W002/EGB)    
	
	(UK710198100047)

	
	
	gs. SEISIOG RHYS 39TH(Y002/JSS)

	
	Sire - GWERN-CYNYDDION RHYS 37TH (AI) (H004/EGC)

	
	
	gd. GWERN-CYNYDDION NELI 3RD(Y007/EGC)

	
	

	
	
	gs. GERDDI CYFHEBOG 57TH(B004/EGE)

	
	Dam - GERDDI RHIANFA 10TH(R001/EGE)

	
	
	gd. GERDDI RHIANFA 6TH(N001/EGE)

	
	

	
	Not Served

	
	




	
	Mr. William Gwynfor Evans
	
	
	

	9
	YSGETHIN RHIAN 33RD 173676 Vol 105
	Born 06/06/2016

	
	(W009/EYS) 
	
	(UK709531600363)

	
	
	gs. MACHRETH SAMUEL 8TH(P012/WMR)

	
	Sire - GWRIL EBRILLWR 4TH(S001/PGR)

	
	
	gd. GWRIL CERIS 3RD(J006/PGR)

	
	

	
	
	gs. MIGNEDD TOMOS 2ND(G019/JMI)

	
	Dam - LLECHWEDD RHIAN 89TH(Q016/ELE)

	
	
	gd. LLECHWEDD RHIAN 69TH(J004/ELE)

	
	

	
	Not Served

	
	




	
	Mr. William Gwynfor Evans
	
	
	

	10
	YSGETHIN RHIAN 34TH 173677 Vol 105
	Born 07/06/2016

	
	(W011/EYS)      
	
	(UK709531100365)

	
	
	gs. IWRCH SERAFF 2ND(VIR/M012)

	
	Sire - NEUADD DAFYDD DDU 168TH (AI) (JNE/T024)

	
	
	gd. NEUADD CATI 222ND(JNE/L012)

	
	

	
	
	gs. LLECHWEDD RHYS(A004/ELE)

	
	Dam - LLECHWEDD RHIAN 57TH(E005/ELE)

	
	
	gd. LLECHWEDD RHIAN 28TH(ELE/T001)

	
	

	
	Not Served

	
	




	
	Mr. William Gwynfor Evans
	
	
	

	11
	YSGETHIN RHIAN 35TH 173678 Vol 105
	Born 11/06/2016

	
	(W014/EYS) 
	
	(UK709531400368)

	
	
	gs. LLECHWEDD RHYS 11TH(H007/ELE)

	
	Sire - LLECHWEDD RHYS 45TH(M015/ELE)

	
	
	gd. LLECHWEDD CEINLYS 13TH(B006/ELE)

	
	

	
	
	gs. LLECHWEDD EGRYNWR(N020/ELE)

	
	Dam - YSGETHIN RHIAN 26TH(T024/EYS)

	
	
	gd. YSGETHIN RHIAN 7TH(K005/EYS)

	
	

	
	Not Served

	
	






CLASS 2
FEMALES BORN ON OR BEFORE 31-5-15
7 Entries (Nos. 12-18)


	
	Mr. William Hefin Evans
	
	
	

	12
	LLECHWEDD CEINLYS 60TH (Vol 106)
	Born 15/07/2016

	
	(W007/ELE) 
	
	(UK704218500383)

	
	
	gs. MACHRETH SAMUEL 8TH(P012/WMR)

	
	Sire - GWRIL EBRILLWR 4TH(S001/PGR)

	
	
	gd. GWRIL CERIS 3RD(J006/PGR)

	
	

	
	
	gs. MIGNEDD TOMOS 2ND(G019/JMI)

	
	Dam - LLECHWEDD CEINLYS 37TH(N001/ELE)

	
	
	gd. LLECHWEDD CEINLYS 27TH(K007/ELE)

	
	

	
	Not Served

	
	




	
	Mr. William Hefin Evans
	
	
	

	13
	LLECHWEDD RHIAN 105TH (Vol 106)
	Born 17/07/2016

	
	(W009/ELE) 
	
	(UK704218600384)

	
	
	gs. MACHRETH SAMUEL 8TH(P012/WMR)

	
	Sire - GWRIL EBRILLWR 4TH(S001/PGR)

	
	
	gd. GWRIL CERIS 3RD(J006/PGR)

	
	

	
	
	gs. MIGNEDD TOMOS 2ND(G019/JMI)

	
	Dam - LLECHWEDD RHIAN 88TH(Q010/ELE)

	
	
	gd. LLECHWEDD RHIAN 56TH(E003/ELE)

	
	

	
	Not Served

	
	




	
	Mr. William Gwynfor Evans
	
	
	

	14
	YSGETHIN MONA 9TH 173653 Vol 105
	Born 06/10/2016

	
	(W019/EYS) 
	
	(UK709531200373)

	
	
	gs. MACHRETH SAMUEL 8TH(P012/WMR)

	
	Sire - GWRIL EBRILLWR 4TH(S001/PGR)

	
	
	gd. GWRIL CERIS 3RD(J006/PGR)

	
	

	
	
	gs. MIGNEDD TOMOS 2ND(G019/JMI)

	
	Dam - LLECHWEDD MONA 40TH(Q012/ELE)

	
	
	gd. LLECHWEDD MONA 20TH(G016/ELE)

	
	

	
	Not Served

	
	




	
	Mr. William Gwynfor Evans
	
	
	

	15
	YSGETHIN CEINLYS 2ND 173648 Vol 105
	Born 07/10/2016

	
	(W020/EYS) 
	
	(UK709531300374)

	
	
	gs. MACHRETH SAMUEL 8TH(P012/WMR)

	
	Sire - GWRIL EBRILLWR 4TH(S001/PGR)

	
	
	gd. GWRIL CERIS 3RD(J006/PGR)

	
	

	
	
	gs. TREFAES TWM 2ND(M006/LTE)

	
	Dam - LLECHWEDD CEINLYS 45TH(Q018/ELE)

	
	
	gd. LLECHWEDD CEINLYS 23RD(J005/ELE)

	
	

	
	Not Served

	
	





	
	Mr. William Gwynfor Evans
	
	
	

	16
	YSGETHIN RHIAN 36TH 173679 Vol 105
	Born 07/10/2016

	
	(W021/EYS) 
	
	(UK709531400375)

	
	
	gs. MACHRETH SAMUEL 8TH(P012/WMR)

	
	Sire - GWRIL EBRILLWR 4TH(S001/PGR)

	
	
	gd. GWRIL CERIS 3RD(J006/PGR)

	
	

	
	
	gs. MIGNEDD TOMOS 2ND(G019/JMI)

	
	Dam - YSGETHIN RHIAN 7TH(K005/EYS)

	
	
	gd. LLECHWEDD RHIAN 47TH(B009/ELE)

	
	

	
	Not Served

	
	




	
	Mr. William Hefin Evans
	
	
	

	17
	LLECHWEDD CEINLYS 62ND (Vol 106)
	Born 12/12/2016

	
	(W016/ELE) 
	
	(UK704218100393)

	
	
	gs. MACHRETH SAMUEL 8TH(P012/WMR)

	
	Sire - GWRIL EBRILLWR 4TH(S001/PGR)

	
	
	gd. GWRIL CERIS 3RD(J006/PGR)

	
	

	
	
	gs. BRO-WAEN ERDDYN(E011/MBW)

	
	Dam - LLECHWEDD CEINLYS 23RD(J005/ELE)

	
	
	gd. LLECHWEDD CEINLYS 19TH(E008/ELE)

	
	

	
	Not Served

	
	




	
	Mr. William Hefin Evans
	
	
	

	18
	LLECHWEDD MONA 58TH (Vol 106)
	Born 13/12/2016

	
	(W018/ELE) 
	
	(UK704218300395)

	
	
	gs. MACHRETH SAMUEL 8TH(P012/WMR)

	
	Sire - GWRIL EBRILLWR 4TH(S001/PGR)

	
	
	gd. GWRIL CERIS 3RD(J006/PGR)

	
	

	
	
	gs. MIGNEDD TOMOS 2ND(G019/JMI)

	
	Dam - LLECHWEDD MONA 31ST(M011/ELE)

	
	
	gd. LLECHWEDD MONA 14TH(Y008/ELE)

	
	

	
	Not Served

	
	






PEDIGREE WELSH BLACK BULLS
The weight gain announced for bulls 18 months and younger,
Is the calculated weight per day of age.
(The birth weight has not been allowed for)

CLASS 4

BULLS BORN ON OR BEFORE 31-5-17
7 Entries (Nos. 19-25)

	
	Mr. & Mrs. G Davies
	
	
	

	19
	MAES-Y-GELLI WILLIAM 18638 Vol 105
	Born 01/03/2016

	
	(W004/DMY) 
	
	(UK743616600178)

	
	
	gs. MACHRETH NATHAN 11TH(M016/WMR)

	
	Sire - GWERN-CYNYDDION NATHAN 32ND(S011/EGC)

	
	
	gd. GWERN-CYNYDDION MYFI(M004/EGC)

	
	

	
	
	gs. SYLEN JAAMS(J012/TSL)

	
	Dam - MAES-Y-GELLI QUEENIE(Q001/DMY)

	
	
	gd. MAES-Y-GELLI KOALA(K002/DMY)

	
	

	
	DNA Tested. Farm Assured No 7722

	
	

	
	Date of Dam Classification    20/10/2016
	Age at classification     5 years 7 months

	
	
Head & 
Character
	
Girth &
Forequarter
	Body 
Capacity
	Hind
Quarter
	Body 
Balance
	Udder
	Teats
	Legs
	Feet
	Temp
	TOTAL
SCORE

	
	9
	8
	9
	8
	9
	9
	9
	8
	7
	8
	84




	
	Mr. G.C. Williams
	
	
	

	20
	DEICWS JOHN 2ND (Vol 106)
	Born 12/04/2016

	
	(W002/WDC) 
	
	(UK706410100178)

	
	
	gs. FOEL JOHN 7TH(GFO/K006)

	
	Sire - GERDDI JOHN(S002/EGE)

	
	
	gd. GERDDI RHIANFA 5TH(K001/EGE)

	
	

	
	
	gs. BODIG CAI 50TH(M008/RBG)

	
	Dam - DEICWS MARIAN 13TH(S005/WDC)

	
	
	gd. DEICWS MARIAN 5TH(B002/WDC)

	
	

	
	DNA Tested

	
	

	
	Date of Dam Classification    17/11/2017

	
	Body Score
	Beef Score
	Legs Score
	Mammary Score

	
	VG85
	VG86
	VG85
	VG87




	
	Mr. H.W Jones
	
	
	

	21
	LLWYNSARN EBRILLWR 2ND (Vol 106)
	Born 08/05/2016

	
	(W011/JLL) 
	
	(UK704793300292)

	
	
	gs. CAERYNWCH MEIRION(WCH/U016)

	
	Sire - CAERYNWCH EBRILLWR 12TH(J022/WCH)

	
	
	gd. CAERYNWCH GWYNETH 47TH(A003/WCH)

	
	

	
	
	gs. IWRCH BLACKJACK 3RD(K012/VIR)

	
	Dam - LLWYNSARN BETI DDU 34TH(R011/JLL)

	
	
	gd. LLWYNSARN BETI DDU 6TH(H003/JLL)

	
	

	
	DNA Tested

	
	

	
	Date of Dam Classification    16/11/16
	Age at classification     4 years 6 months

	
	
Head & 
Character
	
Girth &
Forequarter
	Body 
Capacity
	Hind
Quarter
	Body 
Balance
	Udder
	Teats
	Legs
	Feet
	Temp
	TOTAL
SCORE

	
	8
	8
	8
	7
	9
	9
	7
	9
	9
	8
	82






	
	Mr. H.W Jones
	
	
	

	22
	LLWYNSARN FRANC 3RD (Vol 106)
	Born 02/06/2016

	
	(W012/JLL) 
	
	(UK704793200298)

	
	
	gs. CAERYNWCH MEIRION(WCH/U016)

	
	Sire - CAERYNWCH EBRILLWR 12TH(J022/WCH)

	
	
	gd. CAERYNWCH GWYNETH 47TH(A003/WCH)

	
	

	
	
	gs. IWRCH FRANC(A017/VIR)

	
	Dam - LLWYNSARN CARAN DDU 7TH(Q012/JLL)

	
	
	gd. NEUADD CARAN DDU 304TH(E020/JNE)

	
	

	
	DNA Tested

	
	

	
	Date of Dam Classification    16/11/16
	Age at classification     5 years 6 months

	
	
Head & 
Character
	
Girth &
Forequarter
	Body 
Capacity
	Hind
Quarter
	Body 
Balance
	Udder
	Teats
	Legs
	Feet
	Temp
	TOTAL
SCORE

	
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	8
	7
	8
	8
	8
	79




	
	Mrs. Jessica A. Evans-Williams
	
	
	

	23
	GERDDI-BLUOG OFYDD (Vol 106)
	Born 17/07/2016

	
	(W003/EGB) 
	
	(UK710198200048)

	
	
	gs. NEUADD DAFYDD DDU 168TH(JNE/T024)

	
	Sire - GERDDI DAFYDD DU(T001/EGE)

	
	
	gd. GERDDI RHIANFA 5TH(K001/EGE)

	
	

	
	
	gs. BRYSGAGA ERDDYN 42ND(E017/RBR)

	
	Dam - GERDDI-BLUOG DILYS 2ND(K003/EGB)

	
	
	gd. GERDDI DILYS 4TH(W005/EGE)

	
	

	
	DNA Tested

	
	

	
	Date of Dam Classification    06/11/2014
	Age at classification     8 years 3 months

	
	
Head & 
Character
	
Girth &
Forequarter
	Body 
Capacity
	Hind
Quarter
	Body 
Balance
	Udder
	Teats
	Legs
	Feet
	Temp
	TOTAL
SCORE

	
	10
	9
	9
	8
	9
	10
	10
	8
	7
	9
	89




	
	Mr. Ken Ellis a'i Feibion
	
	
	

	24
	YNYSFOR EMLYN 2ND (Vol 106)
	Born 01/11/2016

	
	(W008/EYN) 
	
	(UK707508600069)

	
	
	gs. YSGUBORIAU BRENIN 75TH(M026/JYS)

	
	Sire - GRAIG-GOCH BERWYN 75TH(R008/JGA)

	
	
	gd. GRAIG-GOCH MARIAN 30TH(D010/JGA)

	
	

	
	
	gs. NEUADD DAFYDD DDU 168TH(JNE/T024)

	
	Dam - YNYSFOR ENFYS 2ND(T001/EYN)

	
	
	gd. BRYSGAGA EIRIAN 41ST(M026/RBR)

	
	

	
	DNA Tested. Remarks: Dam Ynysfor Enfys 2nd RWAS Champion Female whilst in yearling class. Sire Graig-Goch Berwyn 75th Breed Champion & Reserve Interbreed Champion at RWAS 2015. Visit websire for photos www.ynysforwelshblackcattle.com

	
	

	
	Date of Dam Classification    18/10/2016
	Age at classification     2 years 8 months

	
	
Head & 
Character
	
Girth &
Forequarter
	Body 
Capacity
	Hind
Quarter
	Body 
Balance
	Udder
	Teats
	Legs
	Feet
	Temp
	TOTAL
SCORE

	
	9
	8
	8
	8
	8
	7
	8
	8
	8
	8
	80










[bookmark: _GoBack]

	
	Mr. Sion Wyn Jones
	
	
	

	25
	PERTHI WILLIAM (Vol 106)
	Born 18/05/2017

	
	(X001/JPH)     
	
	(UK715822600002)

	
	
	gs. IWRCH SERAFF 2ND(VIR/M012)

	
	Sire - NEUADD DAFYDD DDU 168TH (AI) (JNE/T024)

	
	
	gd. NEUADD CATI 222ND(JNE/L012)

	
	

	
	
	gs. MACHRETH BANNER 7TH(J025/WMR)

	
	Dam - YSGUBORIAU VERA 60TH(P015/JYS)

	
	
	gd. YSGUBORIAU VERA 45TH(K026/JYS)

	
	

	
	DNA Tested

	
	

	
	Date of Dam Classification    09/11/2016
	Age at classification     6 years 6 months

	
	
Head & 
Character
	
Girth &
Forequarter
	Body 
Capacity
	Hind
Quarter
	Body 
Balance
	Udder
	Teats
	Legs
	Feet
	Temp
	TOTAL
SCORE

	
	9
	8
	8
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	9
	88





